## 502256749 03/07/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stuart Harvey Lee	03/06/2013
Jochen Rainer Schaepers	03/06/2013
Andy Katz-Mayfield	03/06/2013
Jeffrey Jacob Raider	03/06/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADKM Inc.
Street Address:	13 E 16th Street, 6th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10003

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29447848

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129971000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Florek & Endres PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2041-D-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth F. Florek

### Total Attachments: 4

source=2041D005Assignment030613#page1.tif source=2041D005Assignment030613#page2.tif source=2041D005Assignment030613#page3.tif source=2041D005Assignment030613#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0690

\$40.00 29447

502256749

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Stuart Harvey Lee, a United Kingdom citizen with a residence of 110-21 73rd Road, Apt. 3E, Forest Hills, New York 11375, Jochen Rainer Schaepers, a German citizen with a residence of 340 East 93rd Street, Apt. 26G, New York, NY 10128, Andy Katz-Mayfield, a U.S. citizen with ta residence of 848 16th Street, Santa Monica, CA 90403 and Jeffrey Jacob Raider, a U.S. citizen with a residence of 78 Irving Place, #7A, New York, NY 10003 (hereinafter individually and collectively "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to ADKM Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 13 E 16th Street, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10003 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in DESIGN FOR: CARTRIDGE DISPENSER, as described in the design patent application submitted herewith, and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Stuart Harvey Lee

CYNFHIA CHAN

Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 01CH6273702

Qualified in New York County
My Commission Expires (2/11/1)

This day of May Commission Expires (2/11/1)

This Harvey Lee, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0691

assignment, who acknowledged to me that h purposes therein set forth.	e executed the same of his own free will for the
Notary Public	
•	Jochen Rainer Schaepers
named Jochen Rainer Schaepers, to me perso	CYNTHIA CHAN Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01CH6273702 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires (2/117/16)  , 2013, before me personally came the above onally known as the individual who executed the me that he executed the same of his own free will
	Andy Katz-Mayfield
, 2013	
State of)	
County of) ss.	
named Andy Katz-Mayfield, to me personall	, 2013, before me personally came the above y known as the individual who executed the me that he executed the same of his own free will
Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0692

# Notary Public

## Jochen Rainer Schaepers

, 201	3	
State of )	l de	
County of )	SS.	
	, 2013, before me personally came the above is, to me personally known as the individual who executed the nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free it forth.	
N	Notary Public	
Andy Katz-Mayfield		
March 6, 2011	3 Chy Mr	
State of )	SS.	
County of )	OSS.	
	, 2013, before me personally came the above me personally known as the individual who executed the nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free t forth.	
N	Notary Public	

Jeffrey Jacob Raider

March 6, 2013

PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0693

2041-D-005

State of	)	
	)	SS.
County of	)	
This	day of	, 2013, before me personally came the above
named Jeffrey	Jacob Raider, to	me personally known as the individual who executed the

This day of , 2013, before me personally came the above named Jeffrey Jacob Raider, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 029940 FRAME: 0694

**RECORDED: 03/07/2013**